950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
CO U NTY O F N EVADA Nevada City, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (5630) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3309
Type: Resolution Status: Passed
In control: Sheriff's Office
On agenda: 8/11/2020
Title: Resolution approving Amendment 4 to Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement 17-LE-1105-1360-

018 between the Nevada County Sheriff's Office and the U.S.D.A. Forest Service, Tahoe National
Forest (Res. 17-154), incorporating Modifications No. 007 and 008, adopting the 2020 Annual
Operating and Financial Plan related to campground patrol and controlled substances, in an amount
not to exceed $12,739.17 as detailed in the new Exhibit "A" and $12,000 in the new Exhibit "B", for a
combined amount not to exceed $24,739.17, for the period beginning October 1, 2019 through
September 30, 2020, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Sheriff, Jail, WBCF
(Wayne Brown Correctional Facility) (10), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-359 Amendment to Agreement with USDA Forest Service regarding Campground Patrol
and Controlled Substances, 2. Staff Memo USFS for 2020 fourth amendment_jw2.pdf, 3. Resolution

USFS 2020 Master Agreement 4th amendment_jw.pdf, 4. Amendment 4 to USFS patrol
agreements_jw2.pdf, 5. GMS signed Mod 008 Exhibit A.pdf, 6. GMS signed Mod 007 Exhibit B.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/11/2020 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Adopted. Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 4 to Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement 17-LE-1105-1360-
018 between the Nevada County Sheriff’s Office and the U.S.D.A. Forest Service, Tahoe National
Forest (Res. 17-154), incorporating Modifications No. 007 and 008, adopting the 2020 Annual
Operating and Financial Plan related to campground patrol and controlled substances, in an amount not
to exceed $12,739.17 as detailed in the new Exhibit "A" and $12,000 in the new Exhibit "B", for a
combined amount not to exceed $24,739.17, for the period beginning October 1, 2019 through
September 30, 2020, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

